## 504535027 09/06/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4581734

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ŀ	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ						
		N	Name			Execution Da	
JILL SLATER						06/10/2015	
ALEXIS CASTELLANO						06/05/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	FASTE	FASTENATING, LLC					
Street Address:	31 SW	EET BF	RIAR LANE				
City:	HOLM	HOLMDEL					
State/Country:	NEW	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	07733						
Application Number:		296157	713				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29615713					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number		(722)5	78_010/				
Correspondence will		o the e-					
Correspondence will l using a fax number, if		o the e- d; if tha	mail address first; if t is unsuccessful, it				
<i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:		<b>o the e-</b> d; if tha 732-57	<i>mail address first; il</i> It is unsuccessful, it '8-0103				
<i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	f provide	o the e- d; if tha 732-57 docketi	mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 78-0103 ing@kbsiplaw.com	will be sei			
<i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	f provide	o the e- d; if tha 732-57 docketi KAPLA	<i>mail address first; il</i> It is unsuccessful, it '8-0103	will be sei			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f provide	o the e- d; if tha 732-57 docketi KAPLA	mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 78-0103 ing@kbsiplaw.com AN BREYER SCHWAI ATAWAN ROAD	will be sei			
Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	f provide	o the e- d; if tha 732-57 docketi KAPLA 100 M/ SUITE	mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 78-0103 ing@kbsiplaw.com AN BREYER SCHWAI ATAWAN ROAD	<b>will be sei</b> RZ, LLP			
Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provide	o the e- d; if tha 732-57 docketi KAPLA 100 MA SUITE MATA	mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 78-0103 ing@kbsiplaw.com N BREYER SCHWAI ATAWAN ROAD 120	<b>will be sei</b> RZ, LLP			
Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	f provide : NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha 732-57 docketi KAPLA 100 MA SUITE MATAV	mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 78-0103 ing@kbsiplaw.com N BREYER SCHWAI ATAWAN ROAD 120 WAN, NEW JERSEY	<b>will be sei</b> RZ, LLP			
Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	f provide : NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha 732-57 docketi KAPLA 100 MA SUITE MATAV	mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 78-0103 ing@kbsiplaw.com N BREYER SCHWAI ATAWAN ROAD 120 WAN, NEW JERSEY 56663-101DA3	<b>will be sei</b> RZ, LLP			
Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	f provide : NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha 732-57 docketi KAPLA 100 MA SUITE MATAV : 6	mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 78-0103 ing@kbsiplaw.com N BREYER SCHWAI ATAWAN ROAD 120 WAN, NEW JERSEY 6663-101DA3 RENE CHRISTINE	<b>will be sei</b> RZ, LLP			
Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	f provide : NUMBER:	o the e- d; if tha 732-57 docketi KAPLA 100 MA SUITE MATAV : 6	mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 78-0103 ing@kbsiplaw.com N BREYER SCHWAI ATAWAN ROAD 120 WAN, NEW JERSEY 6663-101DA3 RENE CHRISTINE Trene Christine/	<b>will be sei</b> RZ, LLP			

 $source=Signed\_Assignment\_Castellano\_6663\text{-}101da3\#page1\text{.}tif$ 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, JILL SLATER, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 325 Deerfield Road, Morganville, NJ 07751 (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of a design entitled SWIMSUIT (hereinafter the INVENTION) and am the inventor in a United States design patent application of the same title, filed on even date herewith (hereinafter the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION), relating to said INVENTION, and

WHEREAS, FASTENATING, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of New Jersey, and having an address of 31 Sweet Briar Lane, Holmdel, NJ 07733, (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION including any and all worldwide rights, and to any and all Patents issuing therefrom, and to all improvements thereof, including any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (hereinafter the PATENT RIGHTS)

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JILL SLATER, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto FASTENATING, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which the aforementioned PATENT RIGHTS are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer its rights to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said PATENT RIGHTS.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all documents and other papers necessary to perfect title, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at (place) Murgannie, 1) this 10<sup>th</sup> day of \_\_\_\_\_ . 2015 Inventor: LL SLATER

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ALEXIS CASTELLANO, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 31 Sweet Briar Lane, Holmdel, NJ 07733 (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of a design entitled SWIMSUIT (hereinafter the INVENTION) and am the inventor in a United States design patent application of the same title, filed on even date herewith (hereinafter the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION), relating to said INVENTION, and

WHEREAS, **FASTENATING**, **LLC**, a limited liability company existing under the laws of New Jersey, and having an address of 31 Sweet Briar Lane, Holmdel, NJ 07733, (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION including any and all worldwide rights, and to any and all Patents issuing therefrom, and to all improvements thereof, including any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (hereinafter the PATENT RIGHTS)

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ALEXIS CASTELLANO, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto FASTENATING, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which the aforementioned PATENT RIGHTS are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer its rights to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said PATENT RIGHTS.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all documents and other papers necessary to perfect title, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at (place) 31 Surest Briar Ln., t	this $5^{\#}$	day of June	, 2015
--	---------------	-------------	--------

Inventor:

LEXIS CASTELLANO

PATENT REEL: 043508 FRAME: 0407

**RECORDED: 09/06/2017**